
Kimberly High School
141 Center Street West    Kimberly, ID  83341
School Phone: 208-423-4170 x 3147      Fax: 208-423-5181      Email: zdong@kimberly.edu

Superintendent
Luke Schroeder

Principal
Darin Gonzales

Vice Principal
Ruben Murillo

Athletic Director
Zach Dong

Varsity Swimming (Coed)
Fall 2025-2026

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Thursday Aug. 28 @ Gooding High School
(Gooding Pool)

Gooding High School  5:30PM

Saturday Sep. 06 @ Jerome High School (
Twin Falls City Pool Jerome
and Wood River Host)

Jerome High School  9:00AM

Thursday Sep. 11 @ Burley High School (
Oakley Pool)

Burley High School  5:30PM

Thursday Sep. 18 @ Twin Falls High School (
Twin Falls City Pool)

Twin Falls High School  5:30PM

Thursday Oct. 02 OPEN ( Twin Falls City Pool
(Kimberly Host))

Kimberly High School  5:30PM

Saturday Oct. 11 @ Gooding High School (
Twin Falls City Pool
Gooding and Twin Falls
Host)

Gooding High School  9:00AM

Thursday Oct. 16 @ Mountain Home High
School ( Twin Falls City
Pool Mountain
Home/Canyon Ridge Host)

Mountain Home High
School

 5:30PM

Saturday Oct. 25 @ Jerome High School (
Twin Falls City Pool Jerome
and Wood River Host
(Districts))

Jerome High School  9:00AM

Friday Nov. 07 @ OPEN ( State Swim @
Meridian YMCA)

OPEN  TBA

Saturday Nov. 08 @ OPEN ( State Swim @
Meridian YMCA)

OPEN  TBA
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